PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
SAINT-GOBAIN ADFORS AMERICA, INC. 01/09/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN ADFORS CANADA, LTD.			
Street Address:	1795 Baseline Road			
City:	Grand Island			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14072			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 12		75671		
Application Number: 12775671 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (512)795-7677				C
Phone:	512-900-8500			
Phone: 512-900-8500 Email: mail@abel-ip.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Abel Law Group, LLP				
Address Line 1:	7300 FM 2222			
Address Line 2:	Bldg. 1, Suite 210			
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78730				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1035-TF9134-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jeffrey S. Abel		
Total Attachments: 1 source=TF9134-US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 024352, and beginning at Frame 0703, Saint-Gobain Technical Fabrics America, Inc. 9 Goddard Road, Northborough, Massachusetts 01532 is the owner of United States Patent Application 12/775,671, filed May 7, 2010, and by virtue of a Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the New York State Department of State, has undergone a change in the name of the owner, and now is officially known as: Saint-Gobain ADFORS America, Inc.

Whereas, Saint-Gobain ADFORS Canada, Ltd., a Canada corporation, of 1795 Baseline Road, Grand Island, New York 14072, is desirous of acquiring from Saint-Gobain ADFORS America, Inc. (formerly known as, Saint-Gobain Technical Fabrics America, Inc.) the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application for Letters Patent and each invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, including (U.S. \$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Saint-Gobain ADFORS America, Inc. hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application for Letters Patent and any continuations, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and counterparts in other countries including any International PCT Application and national stage applications thereof for Letters Patent, and for the full end of the term for which Letters Patent are granted, and each invention therein described and claimed, including all claims for award of damages and any other legal remedy, if any, which may arise for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, to Saint-Gobain ADFORS Canada, Ltd.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or because necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing the Patent, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patent.

Saint-Gobain ADFORS America, Inc.

Date: January 9, 2012 Name: Robert T. Conway by: Title: Assistant Secretary Notary Notary On this the $\frac{q}{h}$ day of $\int and ar y$, 2012, before me personally came Robert T. Conway, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and

personally came Robert T. Conway, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Assistant Secretary of the Corporation of Saint-Gobain ADFORS America, Inc., the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto as such officer.

Notary Public: (Notary Seal) My dommission expires on the date indicated



TF-9134

PATENT REEL: 028071 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 04/19/2012